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CLP

Strengthening Neighborhoods. Improving Lives.

CLPHA Members Receiving 2019
Family Self-Sufficiency Awards

ALASKA AMOUNT
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation S 288,000
CALIFORNIA

Los Angeles County Development Authority S 760,394
Oakland Housing Authority S 304,157
Housing Authority of the City of San Buenaventura S 71,902
Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino S 216,000
San Diego Housing Commission S 451,692
Santa Clara County Housing Authority S 228,118
Sacramento Housing & Redevelopment Agency S 210,125
Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles S 828,739
Fresno Housing Authority S 279,139
COLORADO

Denver Housing Authority S 327,384
CONNECTICUT

Elm City Communities S 141,596
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

District of Columbia Housing Authority S 228,118
FLORIDA

Miami-Dade Public Housing & Community Development S 244,759
GEORGIA

Atlanta Housing S 276,021
ILLINOIS

Chicago Housing Authority S 904,560
Housing Authority of Cook County S 188,747
INDIANA

Fort Wayne Housing Authority S 148,174
MARYLAND

Housing Authority of Baltimore City S 504,000
Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County S 392,113
MASSACHUSETTS

Boston Housing Authority S 303,318
MINNESOTA

St. Paul Public Housing Agency S 23,329
MISSOURI

Housing Authority of Kansas City, Missouri S 287,995
NEW JERSEY

Jersey City Housing Authority S 275,886
Paterson Housing Authority S 56,737
NEW YORK

Albany Housing Authority S 227,558
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NYC Department of Housing Preservation & Development

New York City Housing Authority

NORTH CAROLINA

Housing Authority of the City of Greensboro
INLIVIAN

Durham Housing Authority

Housing Authority of the City of Asheville
Wilmington Housing Authority

OHIO

Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority
Lucas Metropolitan Housing Authority
Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority
Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority
OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma City Housing Authority
OREGON

Home Forward

PENNSYLVANIA

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh
TEXAS

Fort Worth Housing Solutions

Houston Housing Authority

Housing Authority of the City of Austin
Housing Authority of the City of El Paso
San Antonio Housing Authority

UTAH

Housing Authority of Salt Lake City

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Virgin Islands Housing Authority

VIRGINIA

Norfolk Redevelopment and Housing Authority
Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority
WASHINGTON

Tacoma Housing Authority

King County Housing Authority

Vancouver Housing Authority

Seattle Housing Authority

Yakima Housing Authority

Bremerton Housing Authority

WISCONSIN

Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee

TOTAL
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1,512,669
216,000

282,581
116,170
132,977
139,190

64,296

349,899
246,468
263,400
364,652
155,602

50,794
568,303
377,268
360,000
393,387
293,577
116,390
936,002
101,804

69,380

360,000
152,078

197,662
366,906
215,063
456,236
129,286

67,927

151,474

17,376,002
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