

## **CLPHA Members Receiving 2019 Family Self-Sufficiency Awards**

ALASKA	AMOUNT
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	\$ 288,000
CALIFORNIA	
Los Angeles County Development Authority	\$ 760,394
Oakland Housing Authority	\$ 304,157
Housing Authority of the City of San Buenaventura	\$ 71,902
Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino	\$ 216,000
San Diego Housing Commission	\$ 451,692
Santa Clara County Housing Authority	\$ 228,118
Sacramento Housing & Redevelopment Agency	\$ 210,125
Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles	\$ 828,739
Fresno Housing Authority	\$ 279,139
COLORADO	
Denver Housing Authority	\$ 327,384
CONNECTICUT	
Elm City Communities	\$ 141,596
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
District of Columbia Housing Authority	\$ 228,118
FLORIDA	
Miami-Dade Public Housing & Community Development	\$ 244,759
GEORGIA	
Atlanta Housing	\$ 276,021
ILLINOIS	
Chicago Housing Authority	\$ 904,560
Housing Authority of Cook County	\$ 188,747
INDIANA	
Fort Wayne Housing Authority	\$ 148,174
MARYLAND	
Housing Authority of Baltimore City	\$ 504,000
Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County	\$ 392,113
MASSACHUSETTS	
Boston Housing Authority	\$ 303,318
MINNESOTA	
St. Paul Public Housing Agency	\$ 23,329
MISSOURI	
Housing Authority of Kansas City, Missouri	\$ 287,995
NEW JERSEY	
Jersey City Housing Authority	\$ 275,886
Paterson Housing Authority	\$ 56,737
NEW YORK	
Albany Housing Authority	\$ 227,558

NVC Department of Housing Proceduation & Development	ć	1 512 660
NYC Department of Housing Preservation & Development New York City Housing Authority	\$ \$	1,512,669 216,000
NORTH CAROLINA	Ą	210,000
Housing Authority of the City of Greensboro	\$	282,581
INLIVIAN	\$	116,170
Durham Housing Authority	\$	132,977
Housing Authority of the City of Asheville	\$	132,377
Wilmington Housing Authority	\$	64,296
OHIO	Ţ	04,230
Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority	\$	349,899
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority	\$	246,468
Lucas Metropolitan Housing Authority		263,400
Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority	\$ \$	364,652
Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority	\$	155,602
OKLAHOMA	Ψ	133,002
Oklahoma City Housing Authority	\$	50,794
OREGON	*	33,73
Home Forward	\$	568,303
PENNSYLVANIA	,	,
Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh	\$	377,268
TEXAS	,	,
Fort Worth Housing Solutions	\$	360,000
Houston Housing Authority	\$	393,387
Housing Authority of the City of Austin	\$	293,577
Housing Authority of the City of El Paso	\$	116,390
San Antonio Housing Authority	\$	936,002
UTAH		
Housing Authority of Salt Lake City	\$	101,804
VIRGIN ISLANDS		
Virgin Islands Housing Authority	\$	69,380
VIRGINIA		
Norfolk Redevelopment and Housing Authority	\$	360,000
Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority	\$	152,078
WASHINGTON		
Tacoma Housing Authority	\$	197,662
King County Housing Authority	\$	366,906
Vancouver Housing Authority	\$	215,063
Seattle Housing Authority	\$ \$ \$ \$	456,236
Yakima Housing Authority		129,286
Bremerton Housing Authority	\$	67,927
WISCONSIN		
Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee	\$	151,474

TOTAL \$ 17,376,002